FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

08-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	RE	101808180	Т	ສັ	
		PAIENTS ONL!			
	oner of Patents and Trademark		d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty	rpe /8//3/0/	Conveyance Type	_	رب	
New Pesubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment Assignment	Security Agree	ement	
Document ID		License	Change of Na	me	
Correction of		☐ Merger	Other		
L Reel#	Frame #	U.S. Government			
Corrective Do		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Governm	nent Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Depart	mental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)					
				Execution Date Ionth Day Year	
Name (line 1)	J. Dewey Weaver, III			08 01 2001	
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>			Everytica Bata	
Second Party			M	Execution Date onth Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Douglas K. Leech			08 01 2001	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if add	itional names of rece	iving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	iTech Group, Inc.			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	3203 Woman's Club Driv	е		representative is attached (Designation must be a	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Raleigh	North Carolina	276	612	
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and	Address Enter for t	the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is	estimated to average approxima	ately 30 minutes per Cov	ver Sheet to be recorded, including	

rubilic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000023 09921620 08/08/2001 EFLORES

03 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0964

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2 U.S. Department of a Patent and Tradem PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	919-420-1820
Name	A. Jose Cortina		
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton LLF)	
Address (line 2)	3737 Glenwood Avenu	ie .	
Address (line 3)	Suite 400		
Address (line 4)	Raleigh, North Carolina	a 27612	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance onts	document # 3
If this document is being signed by the first name. Patent Cooperate Enter PC only if a light signed by the signe	Application Number(s) I filed together with a new Pater d executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	tent Number(s)
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	: \$ 40
Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for paym	count nent by deposit account or if ad Deposit Ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) count Number: ion to charge additional fees:	#
Statement and S	Signature		
To the best	of my knowledge and be opy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as
A. Jose Cortina, Reg		Senballo Oli	August 3, 2001
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	SSIGNOR (inventor):					
		3007 Fairview Road				
J. Dewey We	eaver, III	Raleigh, North Carolina 27608	USA			
(type or print na	print name of inventor) Address		Nationality			
		3324 Childers Street				
Douglas K. L		Raleigh, North Carolina 27612	USA			
(type or print na	type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality					
hereby sell a	assign and transfer to:					
neroby com, c	accign and transfer to.					
ASSIGNEE:						
		3203 Woman's Club Drive				
iTech Group, Inc.		Raleigh, North Carolina 27612				
(type or print name of Assignee) Address						
USA						
Nationality	Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete one of the following:						
X						
☐ an undivided percent (%) interes		%) interest				
for the United States and its territorial possessions						
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)						
×						
in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCRYPTING AND STORING CONTENT TO A USER

(check and	complete	(a),	(b),	(C)	or	(

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in
(a) In the patent application filed concurrently herewith via Express mail label No. EL923250142US
(b) U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on
via Express mail label No
(c) International application no. PCT/ filed on
(d) 🗵 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re examination thereof;
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has beer or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing)
Names of Inventors:
J. Dewey Weaver, III Signature of Inventor Date of Signing
Douglas K. Leech August 01, 200
Signature of Inventor Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC

Details of Country and place of signing of assignment

day of August, 2001 personally appeared J. DEWEY WEAVER, III, to the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

antimental marine

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 22, 2002

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

Details of Country and place of signing of assignment

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

day of August, 2001 personally appeared DOUGLAS K. LEECH, to me who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrance and action adjusted to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 22, 2002

> Notary Public or Consular States of America

RALLIB01:612887.1

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0968